PRINTED: 06/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125032	B. WING _			10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 45-547 PLUMERIA STREET HONOKAA, HI 96727	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE)	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)	DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	00		
	Office of Health Care 10/10/2022 to 10/13/2	ey was conducted by the Assurance (OHCA) on 2022. The facility was not in se with 42 CFR 483 Subpart				
	Survey dates: 10/10/2	2022 - 10/13/2022				
	Census: 56					
F 689 SS=D	Sample size: 14 Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	89		11/29/22
	supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced				
	policy review, the fact fall prevention interve consistently impleme	iew, interviews, and facility ility failed to ensure planned entions were promptly and nted to minimize the risk of for 1 (Resident #22) of 2 viewed for falls.		CORRECTIVE ACTI RESIDENT IDENTIF The physician orders were reviewed. Ther placed on 8/28/2020 times." Within the intoorder it specifies "Be	IED: for Resident #22 re is an active orde for, "alarm on at a terventions text in	II the
	Findings included:			The results of the sle	•	
	and Management," re steps for post-fall ma	olicy titled, "Fall Prevention evised 03/2022, revealed the nagement included, "g. ddle. h. First responder to		that was completed f for Resident #22 was interdisciplinary team the resident slept bet	rom 7/23/21-9/30-2 s reviewed by the n. It was noted tha	21 t
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/22/2022 **Electronically Signed**

Facility ID: HI01LTC5032

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	I' '		TE SURVEY
		125032	B. WING			10/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	10/10/2022
				45-547 PLUMERIA STREET		
HALE HO'OLA HAMAKUA			HONOKAA, HI 96727			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	89		
	follow-up for care plaindicated through out falls meetings discus Review of a quarterly dated 10/13/2022, reseverely impaired in decision-making, permental status. Accordinated active diagnoses Alzheimer's disease, MDS indicated the reassistance with bed in walk during the assedependent with locordinated a wheelcha	w Minimum Data Set (MDS), vealed Resident #22 was cognitive skills for daily a staff assessment for ding to the MDS, the resident including hypertension, and a history of falling. The esident required extensive mobility and transfer, did not sesment period, was totally motion on and off the unit, air for mobility. Per the MDS, erienced two falls with no		she was up out of her room d day. On 11/17/22, Resident # care plan was updated to inclintervention, "Encourage memy room during the day in my so that I sleep better at night. The physician completed a mevaluation and reviewed the promittee meeting notes from 11/21/22. Per MD/medical diffurther changes recommended. The "Psychotropic Committee Note on 8/3/21 amended on include "correction last fall 7/2. The CNA documenation for of for Resident #22 reamins at eminutes at this time.	#22's falls ude the to get out of wheelchair medication psychotropic m 8/3/21 on rector, "No ed." Meeting" 11/18/22 to 29/21."	
	#22 had a physician's "Precautions: Fall PreAdditionally, the residuated 08/28/2020 for times." The order didularms to be used. Review of a care plate 07/22/2020, revealed risk for falls related to diagnosis of demention the resident had expensive of the president process. In the process of the process o	Resident #22 was at high of a history of falls and a a. The care plan indicated erienced falls on 07/10/2021, 021, 09/16/2021, 10/17/2021, 022, 06/11/2022, 07/23/2022, rventions included		The intervention, "Make sure and clear of resident's doll (or else that may hinder alarm from activating) while in bed" was if from Resident #22s fall care partial an assessment that was concerned to 7/20/22 that states that it was the pillow was not heavy enough removal of the pillow would tralarm. A post fall meeting was conducted alarm. A post fall meeting was conducted alarm. The falls committee agreed the interventions that were added care plan were "offer to go to the resident appears tired" or	r anything om inactivated olan due to ducted on determined ugh that igger the fesident #22. The falls bed when	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		125032	B. WING	 	,	10/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
				45-547 PLUMERIA STREET		
HALE HO	OLA HAMAKUA			HONOKAA, HI 96727		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	staff member stay wi periods of restlessne the wheelchair alarm checking the alarms activated (02/10/202) to staff, due to the re without asking for he the resident every 15 ensuring the bed alar ensure proper placer. Review of a "Nurse N 07/23/2021, revealed unattended, witnesses sounded, and staff sattempt to sit down, a resident fell to the flo buttocks. The wheeld resident's shoes were the resident reported companions." No injute Review of an "LTC [L [Interdisciplinary Tear revealed a falls meet intervention to monitor patterns was develop. Review of a "Monitor revealed the facility revealed the facility revealed the facility revealed the facility revealed and the state of the st	th the resident during ss (01/30/2022); replacing due to a malfunction and every shift to ensure they are 2); placing the resident next sident's tendency to stand Ip (05/06/2022); checking on a minutes (06/11/2022); cm is secured with Velcro to ment (07/23/2022). Note w/ [with] Vitals," dated I Resident #22 had an ed fall. The resident's alarm aw the resident stand, and miss the wheelchair. The or and landed on their chair brakes were locked, the e on, and the floor was dry. d, "I am looking for my uries were noted. Long-Term Care] IDT m] Note," dated 07/23/2021, ing was conducted, and an or the resident's sleep bed. Ling Sleeping Pattern" form nonitored Resident #22's	F 68	and "please toilet me after me 9/12/22 were appropriate. IDENTIFYING OTHER RESIDENTIAL TO BE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE AND WILL BE TAKEN: All residents have the potential affected by this deficiency. All falls that occurred within the months were reviewed to ensprevention interventions are processistently implemented to note in the falls of falls/falls-related injuries. MEASURES AND SYSTEMIC TO PREVENT RECURRENCE Education will be provided to staff on the falls policy and precare planning. A spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents. The spreadsheet will be developed falls for all residents.	DENTS AFFECTED, CTION al to be the last six ture that fall bromptly and ininimize the is. C CHANGES E: all nursing ocedure and bed to track eadsheet ensure that signee will impliance.	
	There was no docum medical record of an interventions that we the sleep pattern mo	re developed as a result of		MONITORING CORRECTIVE FOR SUSTAINED CORRECT Weekly audits of the falls spre be completed by the Director or designee for 90 days or un compliance is met, in order to effectiveness of these change ensure correction is achieved	TIONS eadsheet will of Nursing til 100% monitor the es and to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125032	B. WING		,	10/13/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 45-547 PLUMERIA STREET HONOKAA, HI 96727	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	(CNA) heard the reupon entering Resiresident on the floodrawer. The resider with the right leg flestraight. The resider "check the food than noted. The note indeposition and locked Review of an "LTC revealed a falls medintervention was decomplete a medical the resident's medimeeting. Review of a "Psychnote, dated 08/03/2 Resident #22's last According to the noted in the resident and in the resident was found from the wheelchair resident was found front of the wheelch wanting to go back the wheelchair alam No injury was noted. Review of an "LTC revealed a falls medintervention was demember stay with the restlessness if the according to the according to the wheelchair alam No injury was noted.	a certified nursing assistant sident's bed alarm sound and dent #22's room, found the relative bed and side of the was supine (lying on back) and the left leg of the reported attempting to the time coking." No injury was icated the bed was in the low at the time of the fall. IDT Note," dated 07/30/2021, reting was conducted, and an eveloped to have the physician coin evaluation and to assess cations during a psychotropic cotropic Committee Meeting. O21, incorrectly indicated fall occurred on 04/13/2021, rete, Resident #22's physician neeting. Note," dated 01/30/2022, rete2 had an unattended fall or the floor in the hallway in the floor in the hallway in the resident reported to bed. According to the note, means on but did not sound.	F 6	sustained. The results of this reviewed in QAPI.	audit will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILE		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125032	B. WING		10/13/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-547 PLUMERIA STREET HONOKAA, HI 96727			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 689	Review of a "Nurse revealed Resident # near the hallway, in According to the no not sound. The resihome. Staff reporte resident and placed resident got up twice wheelchair. Review of an "LTC revealed a falls meet wheelchair alarm wheelchair alarm wheelchair alarm wheelchair alarm wheelchair alarm wheelchair to the floor the chair to the floor the resident but were revealed Resident # According to the not the chair to the floor the resident but were revealed a falls meet intervention was denext to staff due to stand without asking. Review of a "Nurse revealed Resident # witnessed fall." Staff sounding and went	ow, the resident fell again 10 ibiting signs of restlessness. Note," dated 02/10/2022, #22 was found on the floor front of the wheelchair. Ite, the alarm was on but did dent reported wanting to go do they had toileted the latter resident in bed, but the latter esident in bed, but the latter was conducted, and the latter was replaced due to latter was replaced due to latter was replaced fall." Note," dated 05/06/2022, #22 had an "attended fall." Ite, the resident slipped from r. CNAs attempted to catch re unsuccessful. The resident go home. No injury was Note," dated 05/10/2022, leting was conducted, and an eveloped to place the resident the resident's tendency to	F 689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125032	B. WING		10/13/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45-547 PLUMERIA STREET HONOKAA, HI 96727		10/10/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 689	of the resident. The explain what they w was noted. Review of an "LTC revealed a falls medintervention was deresident every 15 m. Review of CNA doc revealed 15-minute 06/26/2022, eleven was developed. Review of a "Nurse revealed Resident # According to the note of the floor, facing the slippers under the reindicated the bed all noted that the reside body pillow on the redoll was removed, to the nurse surmised doll and the pillow progering. Review of an "LTC of the note of the nurse surmised doll and the pillow progering. Review of an "LTC of the nurse surmised doll and the pillow progering. Review of an "LTC of the nurse surmised doll and the pillow progering.	able was upside down in front resident was unable to ere attempting to do. No injury IDT Note," dated 06/15/2022, eting was conducted, and an veloped to check on the	F 68				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125032	B. WING _			10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (45-547 PLUMERIA STREET HONOKAA, HI 96727	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	revealed Resident # According to the not the bathroom, soiled right side with legs of noted. The CNA sta delayed and was not entered the resident resident's wheelchat indicated the alarm Review of a "Fall Ri 09/12/2022, reveale factors including col gait, frequent toiletir the past three monti poor hearing. The re total score was 75. 15 or greater indicate Observation on 10/ Resident #22 in a w an alarm in place. T stated the alarm soil During an interview CNA #1 stated he circles.	Note," dated 09/12/2022, #22 had an unattended fall. te, the resident was found in d with urine, and lying on the extended. No injury was ted the resident's alarm was at sounding when the CNA t's room and found the ir unoccupied. The note would be replaced. Sk Assessment," dated and Resident #22 had fall risk in the fusion/dementia, unsteady in g needs, a history of falls in the, a language barrier, and esident's fall risk assessment. The form indicated a score of ted a fall risk. 11/2022 at 10:30 AM revealed theelchair in their room, with the resident's roommate	F	689		
	During an interview Licensed Practical N Director of Nursing related to fall interview the Director of Nurs	Resident #22's bed and chair ing by checking the batteries. on 10/13/2022 at 8:50 PM, Nurse (LPN) #1 stated the could answer questions entions for Resident #22. on 10/13/2022 at 9:43 AM, ing (DON) stated she did not be to indicate a medication				

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO/ IILE &	WEDIO/ ND OEI WIOLO				OIVID ITC). 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125032	B. WING			10/	13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	5-547 PLUMERIA STREET		
HALE HO	OLA HAMAKUA			F	HONOKAA, HI 96727		
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 7	F	689			
		d as indicated after the	'	000			
		DON acknowledged the date					
	of the last fall listed o	_					
		notes was incorrect. The					
		d not find documentation					
	_	on about Resident #22's					
		did not know what was					
		monitoring. The DON was					
		ned intervention to place the					
	resident "next to staff						
	was discontinued. Sh						
	they try to make sure						
]." The DON stated for the					
		was "facing a different					
		ere told to keep the resident					
		e the resident. She stated if a					
		go in another resident's ight be left alone but "as					
		ey preferred to "have eyes					
	-	DON was asked why, if staff					
		dent in sight, the 15-minute					
	checks were put in pl						
		ed if the resident was with					
		necking" on the resident and,					
		help another resident, the					
		to do a visual check on the					
		nutes. The DON stated this					
	was documented on	the "close watch" task. The					
	DON stated "close wa	atch" monitoring was only					
	-	0 minutes until 06/26/2022					
		equency had had been					
		plan, it also needed to be					
	corrected in the task	list.					
	Desire as an interest	- 40/42/2022 -t 40:57 ABA					
		on 10/13/2022 at 10:57 AM,					
	, ,	N) #1 stated she did not					
		ne sleep review for Resident					
		n addition to the alarms, staff					
	were also with the res	sident when the resident was	1				1

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125032	B. WING			10/	13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5-547 PLUMERIA STREET IONOKAA, HI 96727		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	then the 15-minute of the Administrator state responsible for ensurinterventions were cadid not recall Resider and did not know the did not know the did not know the detawhen the resident's a Administrator stated meeting for each fall, resident's chart were Based on this review and look at the care put different interventions the 15-minute checks if staff were doing corresident and switched should have been clacked where to be do bed. During an interview was Administrator on 10/1 DON stated there was documented after the falls. She stated the total stand-up meetings but document. The Administrator stated the document. The Administrator stated the stand-up meetings but document.	f the resident was in bed, necks were done. In 10/13/2022 at 11:54 AM, red nurses on the floor were ing care planned urried out. The Administrator at #22's sleep pattern study outcome. The Administrator alls regarding the occasions allarm failed to function. The there should be a fall during which the fall and the reviewed comprehensively. In the team would gather data plan to determine if new or as were needed. Regarding as, the Administrator indicated the fall to 15-minute checks, there wification that the 15-minute one while the resident was in with the DON and 3/2022 at 1:33 PM, the	F	689			